U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

EET

Attorney's Docket No. 033437-003

1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Executive Adventures, Inc.	Name: Optima Adventures International Corporati Address: P.O. Box 1660
[] Individual(s) [] Association [] General Partnership [] Limited Partnership [X] Corporation-State (Virginia) Other:	Sterling, Virginia 20167
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	[] Individual(s) Citizenship
3. Nature of conveyance:	[] Association
[] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [X] Change of Name	[X] Corporation-State Virginia [] Other
Other:	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No
Execution Date: June 5, 2002	(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ⊠ No
Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
76/414,739	
Additional numbers attac	hed? □ Yes ⊠ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1
Name: Adrienne L. White	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00
Address: Burns, Doane, Swecker & Mathis, L.L.P.	[X] Enclosed
P.O. Box 1404	[X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account, if necessary
Alexandria, Virginia 223 3-1404	8. Deposit account number:
2003 ECOOPER 00000185-76414739	02-4800
40.00 CP DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true	
Adrienne L. White	eine Krite 2/1463

SUPPORTING DOCUMENTATION FOR TRADEMARK CHANGE OF NAME DOCUMENTS IS

NO LONGER REQUIRED

UNDER THE

TRADEMARK LAW TREATY ACT

EFFECTIVE

OCTOBER 30, 1999

TRADEMARK REEL: 002676 FRAME: 0601

RECORDED: 02/14/2003